EM-01 TH -- -- 10 21 20 42 75 -- 63 PR -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 30 63 O 10 20 P E,C

VEC-01 TH 20 22 -- -- -- -- 50 -- 22 PR -- -- 10 21 -- -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- 21 75 30 43 B+ 7 14 P E,C

Sem-3 Total Credits: 22 EGP: 163 SGPA:7.41 Status: Pass

Grand Total-: 527/850 (Five hundred and twenty seven) | Percentage: 62.00% | ECA Marks:NA (Balance Marks: Nil) | Ordinance : NA (Marks/ NA)

Total Credits Earned : 22 | Total EGP: 163 | GPA/SGPA:7.41 | Status: Pass

24/02/2026 Page No.9 d82efaca-2db5-4212-b5d9-fd202e77c1cd

Bachelor of Technology (with Credits) [Civil Engineering] - FRESH - CBCS Pattern 2023 - Sem-3 HELD IN OCTOBER 2025

[...]

EM-01 TH -- -- 10 21 20 45 75 -- 66 PR -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 30 66 O 10 20 P E,C

VEC-01 TH 20 39 -- -- -- -- 50 -- 39 PR -- -- 10 20 -- -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- 20 75 30 59 A+ 9 18 P E,C

Sem-3 Total Credits: 22 EGP: 160 SGPA:7.27 Status: Pass

Grand Total-: 538/850 (Five hundred and thirty eight) | Percentage: 63.29% | ECA Marks:NA (Balance Marks: Nil) | Ordinance : NA (Marks/ NA)

Total Credits Earned : 22 | Total EGP: 160 | GPA/SGPA:7.27 | Status: Pass

24/02/2026 Page No.10 d82efaca-2db5-4212-b5d9-fd202e77c1cd

Bachelor of Technology (with Credits) [Civil Engineering] - FRESH - CBCS Pattern 2023 - Sem-3 HELD IN OCTOBER 2025

[...]

EM-01 TH -- -- 10 22 20 45 75 -- 67 PR -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 30 67 O 10 20 P E,C

VEC-01 TH 20 24 -- -- -- -- 50 -- 24 PR -- -- 10 21 -- -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- 21 75 30 45 A 8 16 P E,C

Sem-3 Total Credits: 22 EGP: 167 SGPA:7.59 Status: Pass

Grand Total-: 537/850 (Five hundred and thirty seven) | Percentage: 63.18% | ECA Marks:NA (Balance Marks: Nil) | Ordinance : NA (Marks/ NA)

Total Credits Earned : 22 | Total EGP: 167 | GPA/SGPA:7.59 | Status: Pass

24/02/2026 Page No.11 d82efaca-2db5-4212-b5d9-fd202e77c1cd

Bachelor of Technology (with Credits) [Civil Engineering] - FRESH - CBCS Pattern 2023 - Sem-3 HELD IN OCTOBER 2025

[...]

EM-01 TH -- -- 10 20 20 45 75 -- 65 PR -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 30 65 O 10 20 P E,C

VEC-01 TH 20 36 -- -- -- -- 50 -- 36 PR -- -- 10 20 -- -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- 20 75 30 56 A+ 9 18 P E,C

Sem-3 Total Credits: 22 EGP: 169 SGPA:7.68 Status: Pass

Grand Total-: 559/850 (Five hundred and fifty nine) | Percentage: 65.76% | ECA Marks:NA (Balance Marks: Nil) | Ordinance : NA (Marks/ NA)

Total Credits Earned : 22 | Total EGP: 169 | GPA/SGPA:7.68 | Status: Pass

24/02/2026 Page No.12 d82efaca-2db5-4212-b5d9-fd202e77c1cd

Bachelor of Technology (with Credits) [Civil Engineering] - FRESH - CBCS Pattern 2023 - Sem-3 HELD IN OCTOBER 2025